FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0681-0027	1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
·								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Conveyance Ty		into or oupyties).				
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreem	ent				
Resubmis Document	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name					
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other					
ļ	Document	(For Us	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	gencies)				
Reel #	Frame #	De .	partmental File	Secret File				
Conveying P	arty(les)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (fine 1)	Stoll, William Jose	ph II		11242010				
Name (line 2)	1	0.41/21/21/12/14		Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)	- W. C. W.	No. of the Control of	I DICTAVIII					
Receiving Pa	ertv	X	lark if additional names of rec	paiving partice attracted				
Name (fine 1)	Lenney, Robert C.	Z W	iaik ii auditoriai riairies of fec	If document to be recorded				
				ls an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	3150 Edgewood Lane			representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Newcastle	CA	95658					
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address								
Name [cner	or the first Receiving Party o	my.				
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)			(A. M.). 4.	,				
Address (line 3)		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	 					
Address (line 4)	W-100-11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
	·							
Public burden reporting	for this collection of information is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 minutes pa	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including	og time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0851-0027	PAT	ENTS ONLY	PATENT			
Conveying F	arty(les) Marties	ark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	W 4 / A	••••	WORKIN Day 1641			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	The state of the s	() () () () () () () () () ()	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)			No. 1 (80) . 1			
Receiving P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached			
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	—				
Name (line t)	Lewis, John R.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	4105 Mercer Drive	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	of a domestic representative le attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2			document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3	Modesto	CA State/Country	95356 Zip Code			
Name (line 1			If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2		4444	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line 2)		William Co. The Co. Th	be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)						
City State/Country Zip Code						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER, BOTH numbers for the same property).						
F	atent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
***************************************			THE STATE OF THE S			
A. C						
<u> </u>						

PATENT

REEL: 025318 FRAME: 0670

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 916-781-6634						
Name Bradley P. Heisler						
Address (line 1) Heisler & Associates						
Address (line 2) 3017 Douglas Blvd., Suite 300						
Address (line 3) Roseville, CA 956	Address (line 3) Roseville, CA 95661					
Address (Itine 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1				
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		k if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa						
Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)				
	7310912					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ				
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
Indicated herein.						
Pradley D. Heister	R 1941 -	11-2001B				
Bradley P. Heisler Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
-						

PATENT

REEL: 025318 FRAME: 0671-

ASSIGNMENT

I, William Joseph Stoll II, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Robert C. Lenney, whose address is 3150 Edgewood Lane, Newcastle, CA 95658 and John R. Lewis, whose address is 4105 Mercer Drive, Modesto, CA 95356, as joint tenants, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: RAIN GUTTER DEBRIS PRECLUSION DEVICE, for which a patent issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 25, 2007 and received Patent No. 7,310,912.

إريخص

1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

V25/

2) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

W5/

- 3) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 4) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

William Joseph Stoll II

11/24/10

Assignment, Page 1 of 1.

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Docket No.: 3112.111

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Transmitted herewith and affixed hereto please find the following (6 total pages):

- An assignment and assignment recordation cover sheet, and
- A credit card payment form PTO-2038 including a payment of \$40.00 for the assignment recordation fee.

Respectfully,

Bradley P. Heisler

Heisler & Associates

3017 Douglas Blvd., Suite 300

Roseville, CA 95661

(916) 781-6634

Reg. No. 35,892

11-30-10

Dated

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION -- MPEP 502.01

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No. (571) 273-0140) on $\frac{l/-\mathcal{IO}-l\mathcal{O}}{(\text{date of transmission})}.$

Carmen E. McCarty

Signature

RECORDED: 11/30/2010

Dated PATENT

REEL: 025318 FRAME: 0673